

CA 153/2025

ATUL KHANDELWAL Vs. RANJANA KHANDELWAL

24.09.2025

Present : Sh. Jouhar Adeeb, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

(through VC)

Appellant in person.

Ms. Sunita Pal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent along
with respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has filed her vakalatnama and submitted that she does not want to file reply to the appeal and she is ready for the arguments.

On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for the appellant requested for a short adjournment on the ground that his file has been misplaced.

Heard.

At his request, be listed the matter again for
arguments on 18.12.2025.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /24.09.2025