

CA 153/2025

Atul Khandelwal Vs. Ranjana Khandelwal

18.12.2025

Present : Sh. Jouhar Adeeb, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Ms. Sunita Pal, Ms. Neetu Sharma and Ms. Richa
Kumari, Ld. Counsel for the respondent along with
respondent.

Part arguments heard.

At request, put up for **further arguments** on
17.02.2026.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /18.12.2025