

CA 153/2025

Atul Khandelwal Vs. Ranjana Khandelwal

05.06.2026

Present: None for the appellant.

Ms. Sunita Pal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has filed her written arguments. It be taken on record.

None has appeared on behalf of the appellant despite repeated calls.

Perusal of the record shows that on 12.05.2026, last opportunity was granted to the appellant to advance arguments. However, despite giving last opportunity, no one has appeared to advance arguments. As such,

Put up for **further arguments, if any/orders** on **03.07.2026**.

(HONEY)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /05.06.2026